6 sections  

22.09  Auxiliary Sessions  
 (a) The stipend paid to a Member who elects to teach in an Auxiliary Session 

in addition to their normal Fall/Winter and Spring or Fall/Winter and Summer 
teaching load during the calendar year shall be no less than four thousand and 
one dollars ($4,001) per section.  

(b) If, at the conclusion of registration on the last Working day prior to the start 

of classes, fewer than eight students are registered for a class, the Dean may 
cancel that class and advise the Member. If eight or more students are